TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 004055 Frame 0111. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name from LG Chem Investment Ltd. to LG Corp

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LG Chem Investment Ltd.		03/04/2003	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Corp.	
Street Address:	20 Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2754863	SLIM-WALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: LAIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Elise Tenen-Aoki
Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Ave.

Address Line 2: Ste. 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070475.013900

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0482 \$40.00 2/548

900144227

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elise Tenen-Aoki
Signature:	/ETA/
Date:	09/29/2009
Total Attachments: 7 source=1075_001#page1.tif source=1075_001#page2.tif source=1075_001#page3.tif source=1075_001#page4.tif source=1075_001#page5.tif source=1075_001#page6.tif source=1075_001#page7.tif	

):ELISE TENEN-AOKI COMPANY:2450 COLORADO AVE.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



SEPTEMBER 03, 2009

PTAS

900142219A

ELISE TENEN-AOKI 2450 COLORADO AVE. STE. 400E SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

327 m 4 2009

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/31/2009

REEL/FRAME: 004055/0111

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

DOCKET NUMBER: 070475.013900

ASSIGNOR:

LG CHEMICAL INVESTMENT LTD.

DOC DATE: 03/04/2003

CITIZENSHIP: DEM REP OF KOREA

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

LG CORP.

20 YOIDO-DONG, YONGDUNGPO-KU

SEOUL, DEM REP OF KOREA

CITIZENSHIP: DEM REP OF KOREA

ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76060379

FILING DATE: 05/31/2000 ISSUE DATE: 08/26/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2754863

MARK: SLIM-WALL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTO 9/3/2009 9:21:00 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

):ELISE TENEN-AOKI COMPANY: 2450 COLORADO AVE.

004055/0111 PAGE 2

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

):ELISE TENEN-AOKI COMPANY:2450 COLORADO AVE.

TRADEMARI	ΚA	SSI	GΝ	IN	JENT
-----------	----	-----	----	----	-------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

08/31/2009 900142219

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LG Chemical Investment Ltd.		03/04/2003	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Corp.	
Street Address:	20 Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2754863	SLIM-WALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

LAIPMAIL@gtlaw.com, torikiana@gtlaw.com, tenenaokie@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Elise Tenen-Aoki

Address Line 1:

2450 Colorado Ave.

Address Line 2:

Ste. 400E

Address Line 4:

Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

070475.013900

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

8

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0486 275486:

H \$40.00

Address Line 2:
Address Line 3:
Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Elise Tenen-Aoki

Signature:

/ETA/

Date:

08/31/2009

PAGE

5/005

9/3/2009 9:21:00 PM

):ELISE TENEN-AOKI COMPANY:2450 COLORADO AVE.

USPTO

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0487

Fax Server









Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

< PXUIDAALJ OP HOMKDAIEHHOIUHFHLYHGIE\ INKHI8 6 3 7 2 I 7 KHIFFRYHUKHHMPI INKHIDWIJ OP HOMENIGLYSOD, HOJEHOPZ I

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LG Chemical Investment Ltd.		03/04/2003	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Corp.	
Street Address:	20 Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2754863	SLIM-WALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	LAIPMAIL@gtlaw.com, torikiana@gtlaw.com, tenen-aokie@gtlaw.com Elise Tenen-Aoki 2450 Colorado Ave. Ste. 400E Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404	
ATTORNEY DOCKE NUMBER:	T	070475.013900
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Elise Tenen-Aoki
Signature:		/ETA/
Date:		08/31/2009
Total Attachments: 0		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ETAS ID: TM151739 Receipt Date: 08/31/2009 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

NO SUPPORTIVE DOCUMENTATION IS NEEDED FOR A CHANGE OF NAME RECORDATION

RECORDED: 09/29/2009